### 502247054 02/28/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YOUNG HO PARK	02/26/2013	
JAE JUN LEE	02/26/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DORCO CO. LTD	
Street Address:	931 Gorim-dong, Yongin-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	449-923	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13819132

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7812354409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7812354407

Email: acollins@akcpatents.com

Correspondent Name: AKC PATENTS
Address Line 1: 215 Grove Street

Address Line 4: NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DORCO-102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALiki Collins

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029892 FRAME: 0505

ACIGIOCI CO'Otto

Docket No. DORCO-102

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

YOUNG HO PARK; JAE JUN LEE:

residing in

213-1703 Backiyeonmacul 2-danji Apt., Backhyeon-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongman-si, GYEONGGI-DO, KOREA, 463-882; #401 1442-14 SEOCHO-DONG, SEOCHO-GU, SEOUL, KOREA, 137-865;

have invented an invention entitled;

MULTI-BLADE ELECTRIC ROTARY RAZOR

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on;

And whereas DORCO CO., Ltd., having a place of business at 931 Gorim-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 449-923, Korea (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States Application and any related international applications, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and

Į

Docket No. DORCO-102

assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignce may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

NAME OF THE INVENTOR (ASSIGNER):

(1) YOUNG HO PARK

Signature: V7 6% 76

Date: 2013, 2, 26

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed

400 1 1 1435-15 株式 三早豆 Lae ks 代表理: . 監秀 Lae ks

2

Docket No. DORCO-103

100	2 8 55	THEM	r	3 * 25
1.3.5	1 / 1	\$1.30G	,	L

Signature:

Date: 20/3 2.26

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his her free act and deed

Saa

格斯區學問 1435-15 株式合社 三 早 豆 / 8

Date: 2013, 2, 21

3